INTOSITY DA

2019 PHOENIX 1 REGIONAL

NCE

THE IN10SITY CHALLENGE

1ST PLACE -
$1000

2ND PLACE -
$750

3RD PLACE -
$500

4TH PLACE -
$250

Studio

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Arizona Dance Studio

INTOSE ROUTINES

In10se Mini

In10se
Junior

In10se
Teen

In10se
Senior ‘

Routine Score

“Smile” 266.6
“l Dreamed A Dream” 288.9
“Twice” 286.4
“Mr Cellophane” 290.9

Average Top Non-Solo
289.44 “Mr. Cellophane”

283.8 “Wash And Set”

277.8 “Singin’ In The Rain”

259.94 “Eleanor Rigby”

Studio
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/
Scottsdale

Dance Connection/
Scottsdale

Dance Connection/
Scottsdale

Prize
$500
$500

$500

$500
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CON10TION

Dancer Studio
Mini Con10der Zoeleigh Hutta - “Raining Men” Arizona Dance Studio
Teen Con10der Ryan Hutta - “Work Song” Arizona Dance Studio
Senior Con10der | Julia Pepper - “Elephants” Arizona Dance Studio

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - MINI

DEBUT MINI SOLO

1ST | Audrey Tenney - “Welcome To Havana” Dance Republic
2ND | Kennedy Cocherell - “L.O.V.E.” Dance Republic
3RD | Grace Millsaps - “All That Jazz” Dance Republic
4TH | Graisyn Clare - “Name In Lights” Dance Republic
5TH | Mallory Pettit - “Can’t Stop The Beat” Dance Republic
6TH | Lorraine Blattman - “Willow” Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH | Patience Hughes - “Girlfriend” Dance Republic
8TH | Tinley Loggins - “Stuff Like That There” Dance Republic
9TH | Jade Polston - “Dance Like Yo’Daddy” Dance Republic
10TH | Olivia Jacobs - “PYT” Dance Republic

PREMIER MINI SOLO
1ST ‘ Gabriella Owens - “Smile” Dance Republic

ELITE MINI SOLO
1ST | Zoeleigh Hoota - “Raining Men” Arizona Dance Studio
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DEBUT MINI DUET/TRIO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Shake The Room”
“Ay Carumba”
“Beautiful Life”
“You Got The Look”
“Funky Y-2-C”

DEBUT MINI SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Hard Knock Life”
“Wash That Man”

“Bushel & A Peck”
“Zero To Hero”

“Fabulous"

PREMIER MINI SMALL GROUP

1ST

“Name Game”

DEBUT MINI LARGE GROUP

1ST
2ND

3RD
4TH
5TH

“If We Hold On”
“Super Cali”
“Respect"

“Right Type Of Mood”

“Here Comes Charlie”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Tempe Dance

Royal Dance Works

Arizona Dance Studio

Arizona Dance Studio

Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion Dance

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
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PREMIER MINI LARGE GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Throwback Love”
“Freak Flag”

“Ice Cream Drip”
“Power Puff”

“Dance With Me”

DEBUT MINI LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST

“Be My Girl”

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - JUNIOR

DEBUT JUNIOR SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH

9TH
10TH

Kate Cherrington - “Fabulous”
Charlie Simon - “Fashionista”
Madee Richardson - “Millie”

dJillian Ryan - “Chicken Rhythm”
Abby Walls - “Call The Law”
Raquelle Arellano - “Spanish Rose”

Alyvia Chen - “Bitter Sweet Symphony

Mackenzie Flynn - “Bei Mir Bist Du
Schon”

Madison Millsaps - “Steam Heat”

Violet Johnson - “”One Of The Boys”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Tempe Dance

Dance Studio 111

Dance Republic
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PREMIER JUNIOR SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

Olivia Singer - “Sweet Dreams”
Rylee Roper - “Wonderful World”
Lundyn Landvatter - “Strongest Suit”
Ella Erickson - “Game Of Survival”
Tori Bartsch - “Like That”

Claire Wirick - “Carry You”

Hayley Maughan - “Sign Of The Times”

Sophia Lin - “Falling Short”
Amber Rowley - “Control"

Keira Helm - “Believe In Something

ELITE JUNIOR SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

Ryan Michaelree - “Second Life”
Arden Lujan - “All That Jazz”
Brooklyn Bell - “Angel”

Eva Oberholtzer - “As | Go”

Kali Strauss - “Saturn”

Lili Evans - “Shako”

Mayci Pollman - “What A Feeling”
Shelby Connell - “The Hill”
Anessa Fang - “West”

Gussie Kean - “Whole Lotta Shakin”

PREMIER JUNIOR DUET/TRIO

1ST

“Dance Like Yo Daddy”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Royal Dance Works

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
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ELITE JUNIOR DUET/TRIO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Flight”
“Deep End”
“Fast Car”
“G2K"

“Hero”

DEBUT JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD

“We Rock”
“When Can We Do This Again”

“Castle"

PREMIER JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“l Will Follow Him”
“The Stick Up”
“Word Up”
“Boyfriend"

“Sassy”

Dance Republic
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Artistic Motion
Artistic Motion

Arizona Dance Studio

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
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ELITE JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

DEBUT JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST

PREMIER JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

“| Dreamed A Dream”
“Daylight”

“Knocking On Heaven'’s Door”
“One Nation”

“Steam Heat”

“Snow"

“Missionary Man”

“Lately"

“Kiss Kiss”

“Hard Knock Life”

“Mercy”

“Mad World”
“Black Car”
“Dem Beats”
“Landslide"
“Blue Velvet”
“Atlas"

“No Can Do”
“Bom Bom”
“Wash That Man”
“ABC"

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
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ELITE JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

“Vibration With Sound”
“Sing”

“Holland"

“Golden Age”
“Stairway To Heaven”
“Cobra Kai”

“Seek"

“| Feel Good”

“Bang’ A’ Rang”

“Neon”

ELITE JUNIOR LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST
2ND
3RD

“Cover Girl”
“Hopelessly Devoted”

“Let’s Go”

PREMIER TEEN SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH

10TH

Danielle Leoni - “Tainted Love”

Morgan Dutton - “Wild Is The Wind”
Alexis Britt - “That Other Girl”

Cohen Clare - “Sunday Candy”

Caroline Alexander - “Rescue My Heart”
Savannah Paul - “Foolish Games”

Daizja Tucker - “All The Things Lost”
McKenna Wiand - “Bottom Of The River”

Caroline Thomas - “Can’t Help Falling In
Love”

Morgan Rock - “Speaking French”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion

Dance Republic
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Centerstage Dance Studio
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Artistic Motion

Dance Republic
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ELITE TEEN SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

Leanna Kierein - “Twice”

Ella Stop - “In Between”

Bella Stark - “Ascolta”
Samantha Aulicino - “Found”
Devin Mar - “Mirror”

Josie Johnson - “Creep"”
Cameron Cavendish - “Starlight”
Ryan Hutta - “Work Song”
Reagan Webb - “First Light”

Hailee Ferrin - “Touch”

ELITE TEEN DUET/TRIO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Returning”
“Somebody"
“Unspoken”

“Cry To Me”

“Used To Be Mine”

DEBUT TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST

“Color Blind”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Arizona Dance Studio

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
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PREMIER TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

“Sizzle”
“Hope There’s Someone”
“Green Light”

“One Beautiful Evening”

“Put Your Head On My Shoulder”

ELITE TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

“Dum Dum”

“Can You”

“Like | Love You”
“Into The Radiance”
“All I Want To Say”
“Red Dot”

“My Boi”
“Barcelona”

“Alone Tonight”
“Yeah!”

DEBUT TEEN LARGE GROUP

1ST

“Vangardian”

PREMIER TEEN LARGE GROUP

1ST

“Fire And Flood”

Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Dance Republic
Arizona Dance Studio

Arizona Dance Studio

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Arizona Dance Studio

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Arizona Dance Studio
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ELITE TEEN LARGE GROUP
1ST “Singin In The Rain”

2ND “Coming Back To Me”
3RD “Mother Earth”

4TH “Hey Mami”

5TH “Bling”

6TH “Don’t Think, Feel”
7TH “Came Here For Love”
8TH | “Flydell High”

9TH “Let’s Dance”

10TH | “Crazy X-Girlfriend”

ELITE TEEN LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST | “Only I”
2ND | “The Dizzy Flex”

3RD | “Dynamite”
4TH @ “lI Have Nothing”

BTH | “Pieces”

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - SENIOR

PREMIER SENIOR SOLO
1ST | Ashley Hooks - “Hookz”

2ND | Monika Gonzales - “Must Have Been

Love”

3RD | Lola Escalera - “Feelin’ Good”

4TH | Katy Flannery - “Unforgettable Thing’

5TH | Lauren Beckstead - “Got It”

Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Artistic Motion
On Stage Dance Academy

Dance Republic
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ELITE SENIOR SOLO

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

Ally Couch - “Fool that | Am”
Siena Gross - “Tools”q

Ahna Bonnett - “Moon River”
Gabrielle Keeler - “Fixed Intention”
Summer Vu - “That Other Girl”
Sky Bleeker - “Teeth”

Hudson Andrus - “O”

Jenna Jolucci - “Speak”

Isabella Deserto - “Slack Jaw”

Julia Cherrington - “Limit”

ELITE SENIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

“Just Somebody”
“Deceptive Infrastructure”
“Forget Your Troubles”
“Tone Of Approach”
“When The Party’s Over”
“Twice”

“Guillotine"

“GNO”

“Snap”

“Eleanor Rigby”

Dance Republic

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Artistic Motion

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Republic

Artistic Motion Dance

Artistic Motion Dance

Dance Republic

Dance Republic

Arizona Dance Studio
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ELITE SENIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH

ELITE SENIOR LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST
2ND
3RD

“Mr. Cellophane”
“Linear Distortion”
“Cavu"

“Mi Gente”

“Slow Decay”

“In Reaction”
“Wash And Set”

“French Toast”

Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale
Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Connection/Scottsdale

Dance Republic
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