

2019 PHOENIX 1 REGIONAL THE IN10SITY CHALLENGE

	Studio	Average	Top Non-Solo
1ST PLACE - \$1000	Dance Connection/Scottsdale	289.44	"Mr. Cellophane"
2ND PLACE - \$750	Dance Republic	283.8	"Wash And Set"
3RD PLACE - \$500	Artistic Motion Dance	277.8	"Singin' In The Rain"
4TH PLACE - \$250	Arizona Dance Studio	259.94	"Eleanor Rigby"

IN10SE ROUTINES

	Routine	Score	Studio	Prize
In10se Mini	"Smile"	266.6	Dance Republic	\$500
In10se Junior	"I Dreamed A Dream"	288.9	Dance Connection/ Scottsdale	\$500
In10se Teen	"Twice"	286.4	Dance Connection/ Scottsdale	\$500
In10se Senior	"Mr Cellophane"	290.9	Dance Connection/ Scottsdale	\$500

CON10TION

	Dancer	Studio
Mini Con10der	Zoeleigh Hutta - "Raining Men"	Arizona Dance Studio
Teen Con10der	Ryan Hutta - "Work Song"	Arizona Dance Studio
Senior Con10der	Julia Pepper - "Elephants"	Arizona Dance Studio

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - MINI

DEBUT MINI SOLO

1ST	Audrey Tenney - "Welcome To Havana"	Dance Republic
2ND	Kennedy Cocherell - "L.O.V.E."	Dance Republic
3RD	Grace Millsaps - "All That Jazz"	Dance Republic
4TH	Graisyn Clare - "Name In Lights"	Dance Republic
5TH	Mallory Pettit - "Can't Stop The Beat"	Dance Republic
6TH	Lorraine Blattman - "Willow"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	Patience Hughes - "Girlfriend"	Dance Republic
8TH	Tinley Loggins - "Stuff Like That There"	Dance Republic
9TH	Jade Polston - "Dance Like Yo'Daddy"	Dance Republic
10TH	Olivia Jacobs - "PYT"	Dance Republic

PREMIER MINI SOLO

1ST Gabriella Owens - "Smile" Dance Republic

ELITE MINI SOLO

1ST Zoeleigh Hoota - "Raining Men" Arizona Dance Studio

DEBUT MINI DUET/TRIO

1ST	"Shake The Room"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Ay Carumba"	Tempe Dance
3RD	"Beautiful Life"	Royal Dance Works
4TH	"You Got The Look"	Arizona Dance Studio
5TH	"Funky Y-2-C"	Arizona Dance Studio

DEBUT MINI SMALL GROUP

1ST	"Hard Knock Life"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Wash That Man"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Bushel & A Peck"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Zero To Hero"	Artistic Motion Dance
5TH	"Fabulous"	Artistic Motion Dance

PREMIER MINI SMALL GROUP

1ST	"Name Game"		Dance Connection/Scottsdale
-----	-------------	--	-----------------------------

DEBUT MINI LARGE GROUP

1ST	"If We Hold On"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Super Cali"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Respect"	Dance Republic
4TH	"Right Type Of Mood"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"Here Comes Charlie"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

PREMIER MINI LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Throwback Love"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Freak Flag"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Ice Cream Drip"	Dance Republic
4TH	"Power Puff"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"Dance With Me"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

DEBUT MINI LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST "Be My Girl" Dance Republic

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - JUNIOR

DEBUT JUNIOR SOLO

1ST	Kate Cherrington - "Fabulous"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	Charlie Simon - "Fashionista"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	Madee Richardson - "Millie"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	Jillian Ryan - "Chicken Rhythm"	Artistic Motion
5TH	Abby Walls - "Call The Law"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
6TH	Raquelle Arellano - "Spanish Rose"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	Alyvia Chen - "Bitter Sweet Symphony"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8ТН	Mackenzie Flynn - "Bei Mir Bist Du Schon"	Tempe Dance
9TH	Madison Millsaps - "Steam Heat"	Dance Studio 111
10TH	Violet Johnson - ""One Of The Boys"	Dance Republic

PREMIER JUNIOR SOLO

1ST	Olivia Singer - "Sweet Dreams"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	Rylee Roper - "Wonderful World"	Artistic Motion Dance
3RD	Lundyn Landvatter - "Strongest Suit"	Dance Republic
4TH	Ella Erickson - "Game Of Survival"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	Tori Bartsch - "Like That"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
6TH	Claire Wirick - "Carry You"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	Hayley Maughan - "Sign Of The Times"	Dance Republic
8TH	Sophia Lin - "Falling Short"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	Amber Rowley - "Control"	Royal Dance Works
10TH	Keira Helm - "Believe In Something	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

ELITE JUNIOR SOLO

1ST	Ryan Michaelree - "Second Life"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	Arden Lujan - "All That Jazz"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	Brooklyn Bell - "Angel"	Dance Republic
4TH	Eva Oberholtzer - "As I Go"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	Kali Strauss - "Saturn"	Dance Republic
6TH	Lili Evans - "Shako"	Artistic Motion Dance
7TH	Mayci Pollman - "What A Feeling"	Dance Republic
8TH	Shelby Connell - "The Hill"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	Anessa Fang - "West"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
10TH	Gussie Kean - "Whole Lotta Shakin"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

PREMIER JUNIOR DUET/TRIO

1ST "Dance Like Yo Daddy"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
---------------------------	-----------------------------

ELITE JUNIOR DUET/TRIO

1ST	"Flight"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Deep End"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Fast Car"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"G2K"	Dance Republic
5TH	"Hero"	Dance Republic

DEBUT JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST	"We Rock"	Artistic Motion
2ND	"When Can We Do This Again"	Artistic Motion
3RD	"Castle"	Arizona Dance Studio

PREMIER JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST	"I Will Follow Him"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"The Stick Up"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Word Up"	Dance Republic
4TH	"Boyfriend"	Dance Republic
5TH	"Sassy"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

IN 1 O S I T Y D A N C E

ELITE JUNIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST	"I Dreamed A Dream"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Daylight"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Knocking On Heaven's Door"	Dance Republic
4TH	"One Nation"	Dance Republic
5TH	"Steam Heat"	Dance Republic
6TH	"Snow"	Dance Republic
7TH	"Missionary Man"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8TH	"Lately"	Dance Republic
9TH	"Kiss Kiss"	Dance Republic
10TH	"Hard Knock Life"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

DEBUT JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Mercy"		Dance Connection/Scottsdale
-----	---------	--	-----------------------------

PREMIER JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Mad World"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Black Car"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Dem Beats"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Landslide"	Dance Republic
5TH	"Blue Velvet"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
6TH	"Atlas"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	" No Can Do"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8TH	"Bom Bom"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	"Wash That Man"	Artistic Motion
10TH	"ABC"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

ELITE JUNIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Vibration With Sound"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Sing"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Holland"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Golden Age"	Dance Republic
5TH	"Stairway To Heaven"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
6TH	"Cobra Kai"	Dance Republic
7TH	"Seek"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8TH	"I Feel Good"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	"Bang' A' Rang"	Dance Republic
10TH	"Neon"	Artistic Motion

ELITE JUNIOR LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST	"Cover Girl"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Hopelessly Devoted"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Let's Go"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

PREMIER TEEN SOLO

1ST	Danielle Leoni - "Tainted Love"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	Morgan Dutton - "Wild Is The Wind"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	Alexis Britt - "That Other Girl"	Centerstage Dance Studio
4TH	Cohen Clare - "Sunday Candy"	Dance Republic
5TH	Caroline Alexander - "Rescue My Heart"	Artistic Motion Dance
6TH	Savannah Paul - "Foolish Games"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	Daizja Tucker - "All The Things Lost"	Dance Republic
8TH	McKenna Wiand - "Bottom Of The River"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	Caroline Thomas - "Can't Help Falling In Love"	Artistic Motion
10TH	Morgan Rock - "Speaking French"	Dance Republic

ELITE TEEN SOLO

1ST	Leanna Kierein - "Twice"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	Ella Stop - "In Between"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	Bella Stark - "Ascolta"	Artistic Motion Dance
4TH	Samantha Aulicino - "Found"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	Devin Mar - "Mirror"	Artistic Motion Dance
6TH	Josie Johnson - "Creep"	Dance Republic
7TH	Cameron Cavendish - "Starlight"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8TH	Ryan Hutta - "Work Song"	Arizona Dance Studio
9TH	Reagan Webb - "First Light"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
10TH	Hailee Ferrin - "Touch"	Dance Republic

ELITE TEEN DUET/TRIO

1ST	"Returning"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Somebody"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Unspoken"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Cry To Me"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"Used To Be Mine"	Dance Republic

DEBUT TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST "Color Blind" Dance Connection/Scottsdale

PREMIER TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST	"Sizzle"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Hope There's Someone"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Green Light"	Dance Republic
4TH	"One Beautiful Evening"	Arizona Dance Studio
5TH	"Put Your Head On My Shoulder"	Arizona Dance Studio

ELITE TEEN SMALL GROUP

1ST	"Dum Dum"	Dance Republic
2ND	"Can You"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Like I Love You"	Dance Republic
4TH	"Into The Radiance"	Artistic Motion Dance
5TH	"All I Want To Say"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
6TH	"Red Dot"	Dance Republic
7TH	"My Boi"	Dance Republic
8TH	"Barcelona"	Artistic Motion Dance
9TH	"Alone Tonight"	Dance Republic
10TH	"Yeah!"	Arizona Dance Studio

DEBUT TEEN LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Vangardian"	1 0 0) I T	Dance Connection/Scotts	dale
				V II A KI	

PREMIER TEEN LARGE GROUP

ELITE TEEN LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Singin In The Rain"	Artistic Motion Dance
2ND	"Coming Back To Me"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Mother Earth"	Dance Republic
4TH	"Hey Mami"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"Bling"	Dance Republic
6TH	"Don't Think, Feel"	Artistic Motion Dance
7TH	"Came Here For Love"	Artistic Motion Dance
8TH	"Flydell High"	Dance Republic
9TH	"Let's Dance"	Artistic Motion Dance
10TH	"Crazy X-Girlfriend"	Artistic Motion Dance

ELITE TEEN LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST	"Only I"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"The Dizzy Flex"	Dance Republic
3RD	"Dynamite"	Dance Republic
4TH	"I Have Nothing"	Artistic Motion Dance
5TH	"Pieces"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

DIVISIONAL OVERALLS - SENIOR

PREMIER SENIOR SOLO

1ST	Ashley Hooks - "Hookz"	Dance Republic
2ND	Monika Gonzales - "Must Have Been Love"	Dance Republic
3RD	Lola Escalera - "Feelin' Good"	Artistic Motion
4TH	Katy Flannery - "Unforgettable Thing"	On Stage Dance Academy
5TH	Lauren Beckstead - "Got It"	Dance Republic

ELITE SENIOR SOLO

1ST	Ally Couch - "Fool that I Am"	Dance Republic
2ND	Siena Gross - "Tools"q	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	Ahna Bonnett - "Moon River"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	Gabrielle Keeler - "Fixed Intention"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	Summer Vu - "That Other Girl"	Artistic Motion
6TH	Sky Bleeker - "Teeth"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
7TH	Hudson Andrus - "O"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
8TH	Jenna Jolucci - "Speak"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
9TH	Isabella Deserto - "Slack Jaw"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
10TH	Julia Cherrington - "Limit"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

ELITE SENIOR SMALL GROUP

1ST	"Just Somebody"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Deceptive Infrastructure"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Forget Your Troubles"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Tone Of Approach"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"When The Party's Over"	Dance Republic
6TH	"Twice"	Artistic Motion Dance
7TH	"Guillotine"	Artistic Motion Dance
8TH	"GNO"	Dance Republic
9TH	"Snap"	Dance Republic
10TH	"Eleanor Rigby"	Arizona Dance Studio

ELITE SENIOR LARGE GROUP

1ST	"Mr. Cellophane"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Linear Distortion"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
3RD	"Cavu"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
4TH	"Mi Gente"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
5TH	"Slow Decay"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale

ELITE SENIOR LINE/PRODUCTION

1ST	"In Reaction"	Dance Connection/Scottsdale
2ND	"Wash And Set"	Dance Republic
3RD	"French Toast"	